03-13-2002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 1020	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     DMI HOLDINGS, INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: The Continuum Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	Oklahoma City, OK 73128
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	
4/1/97 by M. Larry Edwards Execution Date:	City:State:Zip:
A. Patent Application No.(s)#_08/476673Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: Mark Brown Internal Address:	Therefored w
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
Woodward OK 73801 CityState:Zip:	-
9. Signature.	SE THIS SPACE
Mark Brown  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Meil documents to be recorded with required cover sheat information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/13/2002 GTON11

00000193 08476673

01 FC:581

40.00 OP



FEE: \$50.00 (Minimum)

743017200

## NDED

FILE IN DUPLICATE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

PRINT CLEARLY

(After Receipt of Payment of Stock)

SOS CORP. KEY:

FILED

MAY - 7 SOT

OKLAHOMA SECRETARY
OF STATE

FOR OFFICE USE OFFI

PLEASE NOTE: This form MUST be filed with a letter from the Oklahoma Tax Commission stating the franchise tax has been paid for the current fiscal year. If the authorized capital is increased in excess of fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000.00), the filing fee shall be an amount equal to one-tenth of one percent (1/10 of 1%) of such increase.

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA, 101 State Capitol Bldg., Oklahoma City, OK 73105:

The undersigned Oklahoma corporation, for the purpose of amending its certificate of incorporation as provided by Section 1077 of the Oklahoma General Corporation Act, hereby certifies:

certifies:		
1.	A. The name of the corporation is: DMI NOLDINGS, INC.	
	B. As amended: The name of the corporation has been changed to:	
	THE CONTINUE COMPORATION	
2.	A. No change, as filed	
11.	TARRY FORMERS 8537 SW 2nd St. Oklahoma City ov 73128	
-	NAME STREET ADDRESS CITY COUNTY ZIP CODE (P.O. BOXES ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE)	
3,	A. No Change, as filed X.  B. As amended: The duration of the corporation is:	
4.	A. No change, as filed <u>MX</u> .  B. As amended: The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed are:	
	FIECEIVED	
	MAY 0 7 1997	
_	OKLKHOMA S.L. MANY OF STATE	
5.	A. No change, as filed  B. As amended: The aggregate number of the authorized shares, itemized by class, par value of shares, shares without par value, and series, if any, within a class is:  NUMBER OF SHARES SERIES PAR VALUE PER SHARE	
	Common 15,000,000 S .001	
	Preferred 5,000,000 S .001	
	TOTAL NO. SHARES: 20,000,000 TOTAL AUTHORIZED CAPITAL: \$20,000.00	

That at a meeting of the Board of Directors, a resolution was duly adopted setting forth the foregoing proposed amendment(s) to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment(s) to be advisable and calling a meeting of the shareholders of said corporation for consideration thereof.

That thereafter, pursuant to said resolution of its Board of Directors, a menting of the shareholders of said corporation was duly called and held, at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment(s).

SUCH AMENDMENT(S) WAS DULY ADOPTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 18 O.S., 11077.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by 18.6

President and attested by its Secretary, this 14t day of 19.11.

TARRY BOWARDS

\_Pemelower

(PLEASE PRINT NAME)

ATTEST:

Sacender Garbrough \_\_\_\_\_ Secretary

SAUMDRA YAPBROUGH

(PLEASE PRINT NAME)

LSOS PORPE DODA-19/360

7 4 3 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 2



## RECEIVED

MAY 0 9 1997

ROBERT E. AMDERSON, Chairman ROBERT V. CULLISON, Vice-cheirmen DON KILPATRICK, Sec'y-member

OKLAHOMA SEEDS TAX OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION OF STATE DIVISION STATE OF OKLAHOMA 2501 LINCOLN BLVD. OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73194

REGISTRATION SECTION (405: 521-3161 FEI: 731472240

BOA

05/07/97

SECRETARY OF STATE ROOM 101, STATE CAPITOL BUILDING OKLAHOMA CITY, OK. 73105

RE: DMI HOLDINGS, INC.

**QUALIFICATION DATE: 12/05/94** 

DEAR SECRETARY:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FILES OF THIS OFFICE SHOW THE REFERENCED CORPORATION HAS FILED A FRANCHISE TAX RETURN FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1997 AND HAS PAID THE FRANCHISE TAX AS SHOWN BY SAID RETURN.

NO CERTIFICATION IS HADE AS TO ANY CORPORATE FRANCHISE TAXES WHICH MAY BE DUE BUT NOT YET ASSESSED, NOR WHICH HAVE BEEN ASSESSED AND PROTESTED.

THIS LETTER MAY NOT THEREFORE BE ACCEPTED FOR PURPOSES OF DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL.

SINCERELY,

DKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION

W. & Westers

BUSINESS TAX DIVISION

REGISTRATION SECTION

ARCHITCH IC STATE

STATE ELYCITATES

ANTO PERIOD STATE OF PROPERTY AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PARTY ADMINISTRATION OF THE PARTY AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PARTY AND

The section of the se

PORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON

**RECORDED: 03/13/2002**